Bloomingville‘

Declaration of Conformity

Photo

Sole responsible manufacturer and importer:
Bloomingville A/S

Lene Haus Vej 1-5,

DK - 7430 Ikast

Manufactoring supplier:
Ceramirupe, Ceramicas Lda
Rua Porto de Linhares, no 12
Castanheira - Cos

Alcobaca - PT
ltfem no. 82051287
lfem name Raben Mug, Grey
Material Stoneware
Size @10xH9,5 cm

Compliance of following Regulations

- 1935/2004 EC Directive Materials and articles intended to come into contact with food.

- 2023/2006/EC Directive Good Manufacturing Directive

-2001/95/EC General Product Safety Directive

- 1907/2006/EC Regulation for Registration, Evaluation, Authorisation and Restriction of Chemicals (REACH)
- Persistent Organic Pollutants (POPs Regulation) 2019/1021

By following Standards

- Materials and articles in contact with food stuffs — soceocate surfaces — part 1 determination of the release of
lead and cadmium from ceramic ware EN 1388-1:1995

- 84/500/EEC Council Directive.

Test Report:
No. 32724
Date: 12-02-2021

WARNINGS Condition of use
Wash before usel All types of food
Safe for dishwasher.

Safe for microwave. Q'r

Safe for oven.

==

g . 06-08-2024 Ikast — DK
joontingvillegroup Cecilie Lau
s e Compliance & Sustainability Assistant




